

POSTPRINT SUBMISSION INFORMATION

Postprints contain papers presented it at the meeting. They are not peer-reviewed, but they are copyedited and formatted for style.

General Session Postprints

We approach speakers with submission information 1-2 months before the annual meeting begins. (For poster authors, review our **{**HYPERLINK "https://docs.google.com/document/d/1QK6SBMPfMZfNEpqoYD66biZG-R2HFEEob2l0W-EGzPo/edit?usp=sharing"**}**.)

- Deadline for Submission: July 31
- Send submissions and questions to {HYPERLINK "mailto:aicpostprints@gmail.com"}
- You may use the **{**HYPERLINK "https://www.culturalheritage.org/publications/journal-(jaic)/contribute/styleguide"**}** to determine structure and terminology while we develop author guidelines.

Specialty Group and Network Postprints

BOOK & PAPER GROUP ANNUAL (BPG)

The *Book and Paper Group Annual* is published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: 1 month after presentation
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:bpgannual@gmail.com"}
- Each submission type has different guidelines, which editors will share with authors: {HYPERLINK "https://www.culturalheritage.org/membership/groups-and-networks/book-and-paper-group/about-the-annual"}

CONTEMPORARY ART REVIEW (CAN!)

The *Contemporary Art Review* will be published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: July 15
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:editor.canreview@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pzgw18ciD78i66zzcAjf50brLbOQBe4L/view"}

ELECTRONIC MEDIA REVIEW (EMG)

The *Electronic Media Review* is published bi-annually, one to two years after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: July 31
- Send submission to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:editor.emg@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://resources.culturalheritage.org/emgreview/about/guidelines-for-authors/" \t "_blank"}

OBJECTS SPECIALTY GROUP POSTPRINTS (OSG)

The *Objects Specialty Group Postprints* is published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: 1 month after presentation
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:osgpostprints@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://resources.culturalheritage.org/osg-postprints/guidelinesfor-authors-2/" \t "_blank"}

PAINTING SPECIALTY GROUP POSTPRINTS (PSG)

The *Painting Specialty Group Postprints* is published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: 1 month after presentation
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:psgpostprints@gmail.com" \o "mailto:psgpostprints@gmail.com"}

TOPICS IN PHOTOGRAPHIC PRESERVATION (PMG)

Topics in Photographic Preservation is published bi-annually, one to two years after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: September 31st of every odd year
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:topics.pmg@gmail.com" \o "mailto:topics.pmg@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://resources.culturalheritage.org/pmg-topics/submissionguidelines/"}

RESEARCH & TECHNICAL STUDIES POSTPRINTS (RATS)

The Research & Technical Studies Postprints is published annually, when possible, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: One month after the presentation
- Send submissions to {HYPERLINK "mailto:publicationchairrats@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://www.culturalheritage.org/membership/groups-and-networks/research-and-technical-studies/resources/publications"}

TEXTILE SPECIALTY GROUP POSTPRINTS (TSG)

The *Textile Specialty Group Postprints* is published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: 1 month after presentation
- Send submissions to: {HYPERLINK "mailto:tsgpostprints1@gmail.com"}
- {HYPERLINK "https://drive.google.com/file/d/13EFYgEPPbkZT5gL_9KMwXJNGcZHA_Oao/vie w"}

WOODEN ARTIFACT GROUP POSTPRINTS (WAG)

The *Wooden Artifact Group Postprints* is published annually, one year after the meeting's presentations.

- Deadline for Submission: 6 weeks after presentation
- Send submissions to: Rian Deurenberg at {HYPERLINK "mailto:r.deurenberg@fallonwilkinson.com"}